education implications of the proposed legislation. Additional insight may be obtained from other 
agencies’ analyses. 

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

SB79 appropriates two million dollars ($2,000,000) from the General Fund for expenditure in FY27 and 
FY28. NMDOH may use up to one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) to provide grants 
to local governments and New Mexico public colleges and universities, enumerated in Article 12, Section 
11 of the constitution of New Mexico. Any unexpended balance remaining at the end of FY28 will revert 
to the General Fund.N